## PUBLIC NOTICE OF MERGER (Translation)

Dear Creditors,

We, Link Japan Careers Inc., would hereby like to give public notice on the merger of Link Interac Inc. (Headquarters: Kabukiza Tower, 4-12-15 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan) and will succeed to the rights and obligations of Link Interac Inc., which will be dissolved upon the merger.

In case that a creditor has an objection to the merger, please express such objection to Link Japan Careers Inc. within one month from the day following the publication of this notice.

The latest balance sheets of Link Japan Careers Inc. and Link Interac Inc. are disclosed as below:

(Link Japan Careers Inc.)

Please see the page 54 of the Official Gazette dated April 27, 2023 (extra edition No.90).

(Link Interac Inc.)

Please see the page 61 of the Official Gazette dated April 27, 2023 (extra edition No.90).